Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
3-5June 2014

Department / Agency: Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Question: BET 1450-1451

Topic: Corporate cars

Reference: Written - 12 June 2014

Senator: Ludwig

Question:
1450. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
a. Where is the car/s located?
b. What is the car/s used for?
c. What is the cost of each car from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
d. How far did each car travel from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
1451. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
d. How far did each car travel from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
Answer:
1450. Nil.
a.—d. Not applicable.
1451. See below table. Figures as at 12 June 2014.
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GST Excl. lease

Car | Location Purpose only costs Distance (km)
1 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $6,140 4080
2 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $4,707 5385
3 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $4,570 5348
4 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $5,277 5606
5 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $9,135 5946
6 ACT Part of SES remuneration package $4,505 1618
7 NSW Part of SES remuneration package $3,5641 3615
8 NSW Part of SES remuneration package $2,446 3411
9 NT Office car for business travels $3,300 3190
10 QLD Part of SES remuneration package $3,859 7497
11 QLD Office car for business travels $4,217 5226
12 VIC Part of SES remuneration package $2,373 1561
13 VIC Part of SES remuneration package $4,736 2972
14 SA Office car for business travels $3,485 1475
15 WA Office car for business travels $4,809 3193

